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THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY
THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING JUNE 11 — JULY 15, 2015.

LEAVES OF ABSENCE

Effective
Name Position/Location Date Type Leave

1. Adams, Greggory T. ECE Teacher 06/01/15 Medical
Myers Middle

2. Applegate, Christina A. Teacher 05/22/15 Medical
Carter Traditional Elementary

3. Atkinson, Heather L. Teacher 06/01/15 Medical
Greenwood Elementary

4. Batovsky, Lyndsay D. ECE Teacher 05/28/15 Other
Fern Creek High

5. Bell, Tina D. Teacher 05/18/15 Medical
Pleasure Ridge Park High

6. Bennett, Nicole S. Teacher 05/21/15 Medical
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary

7. Bennett, Nicole S. Teacher 06/02/15 Medical
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary

8. Brown, Lynn M. Teacher 05/29/15 Medical
Audubon Traditional Elementary

9. Bryant, Tina P. Teacher 05/20/15 Other
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary

10. Bryant, Tina P. Teacher 06/04/15 Other
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary

11. Bryant, Tracy L. Teacher 06/03/15 Medical
Jefferson County Traditional Middle

12. Butcher, Katrina M. Teacher 05/01/15 Medical
Farnsley Middle

13. Butcher, Katrina M. Teacher 05/27/15 Medical
Farnsley Middle

14. Cartee, Jessica A. Internet Cataloger 05/12/15 Medical
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

15. Collier, Dimitra C. Teacher 03/31/15 Medical
Price Elementary

16. Collier, Dimitra C. Teacher 05/06/15 Depend. Conval.
Price Elementary

17. Cooper, Amanda L. Resource Teacher 05/28/15 Depend. Conval.
Frayser Elementary

18. Deljunco, Aymee Teacher 05/26/15 Depend. Conval.
Central High

19. Dowdell, Angela G. Teacher 04/02/15 Medical
Carter Traditional Elementary

20. Duke, Mark R. Teacher 05/28/15 Military
Bloom Elementary

21. Goodman, Barbara J. Itinerant Teacher 05/29/15 Medical

Slaughter Elementary



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Gue, Lucretia S.
Hardy, Elizabeth J.
Hayes, Krista K.
Heitz, Joan E.
Hodges, Tammy M.
Huffman, Jerry B.
Hunter, Ashley N.
Jenkins, Brian G.
Jenkins, Brian G.
Jenkins, Brian G.
Jones, Douglas R.
Keeton, Anastacia C.
Keeton, Anastacia C.
Kelley, Barbara G.
Kelley, Barbara G.

Kelley, Barbara G.

Kenobbie, Elizabeth A.

LeFan, Deanna D.

Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
ECE Teacher

Young Elementary
Teacher

Moore Traditional School
Teacher

Watterson Elementary
Teacher

Barret Traditional Middle
ECE Teacher
Waller-Williams Environmental
Teacher

Eisenhower Elementary
Teacher

Rutherford Elementary
Teacher

Rutherford Elementary
Teacher

Rutherford Elementary
Itinerant Teacher
Smyrna Traditional Elementary
Teacher

Lincoln Elementary
Teacher

Lincoln Elementary
ECE Teacher

Young Elementary
ECE Teacher

Young Elementary
ECE Teacher

Young Elementary
Teacher

Stuart Middle

ECE Teacher

Breckinridge-Franklin Elementary

04/28/15

05/01/15

05/05/15

05/11/15

05/20/15

05/22/15

05/29/15

06/02/15

05/20/15

05/11/15

05/11/15

05/11/15

05/28/15

06/03/15

03/18/15

05/06/15

06/02/15

06/03/15

04/02/15

05/04/15

05/26/15

05/28/15

06/01/15

10/29/14

04/28/15
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Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Other
Depend.
Depend.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Little, Tracie L.
McCabe, Robin A.
McDonald, Adrianne E.
Meyer, Cindy E.
Mills, Jennifer K.
Mills, Jennifer K.
Mitchell, Sherrita
Ndife, Matrid K.
Newton, Megan M.
O'Brien, Lindsay C.
Olmstead, Camille B.
Olmstead, Camille B.

Owen, James M.

Pahl-Cornelius, Alicia A.

Pfaadt, Shawn C.
Pletz, Matthew D.
Pletz, Matthew D.
Pletz, Matthew D.
Pletz, Matthew D.
Pletz, Matthew D.
Ray, Janice F.

Ray, Janice F.

Ray, Janice F.

Roberts, Anita L.

Rolston, Rachel M.

Teacher

Stuart Middle

ECE Teacher

Highland Middle

Teacher

Coral Ridge Elementary
Itinerant Teacher

Shacklette Elementary
Elementary School Counselor
Camp Taylor Elementary
Elementary School Counselor
Camp Taylor Elementary
Teacher

Foster Traditional Academy
Teacher

Kammerer Middle

ECE Teacher

Carrithers Middle

Teacher

Fairdale Elementary
Teacher

Western Middle

Teacher

Western Middle

Teacher

Farnsley Middle

Teacher

Lassiter Middle

Teacher

Pleasure Ridge Park High
ECE Teacher

Price Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Price Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Price Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Price Elementary

ECE Teacher

Price Elementary

Resource Teacher
VanHoose Education Center
Resource Teacher
VanHoose Education Center
Resource Teacher
VanHoose Education Center
Itinerant Teacher

Cochran Elementary
Teacher

Butler Traditional High
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05/14/15 Medical
05/21/15 Medical
06/04/15 Medical
05/26/15 Medical
05/11/15 Medical
05/21/15 Medical
03/31/15 Medical
05/18/15 Medical
06/03/15 Medical
05/18/15 Child Rearing
05/08/15 Medical
06/03/15 Medical
05/11/15 Medical
06/02/15 Medical
06/01/15 Medical
04/20/15 Medical
04/22/15 Medical
04/24/15 Medical
04/29/15 Medical
05/01/15 Medical
05/11/15 Medical
05/29/15 Medical
06/02/15 Medical
06/01/15 Medical

06/05/15 Medical



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

Ross, Carolyn A.

Ross, Lauren S.

Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.

Seebold, Margaret L.
Shartzer, Sally H.

Sipes, Krista L.
Stevenson, Lisa M.
Taylor, Robin A.
Unseld-Dorsey, Shealonda
Vermillion, William A., Jr.
Wilburn-Brock, Cynthia G.
Wimsatt, Elisha F.
Wimsatt, Mary Jo

Woods, Kathryn A.
Yarbrough, Edith D.

Young, Jamellia C.

Early Childhood Teacher

Kennedy Montessori Elementary

Teacher

Semple Elementary

ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High
Teacher

St. Matthews Elementary
Teacher

Bloom Elementary
Technical Teacher

Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park

ECE Teacher

Waller-Williams Environmental
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05/19/15

05/13/15

05/29/15

05/19/15

05/29/15

03/30/15

05/29/15

English as a Second Language Teacher 04/30/15

Newcomer Academy

ECE Teacher

Boys Haven

Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee

Secondary School Assistant Principal
Phoenix School of Discovery

Teacher

Price Elementary
Resource Teacher
Cane Run Elementary

06/01/15

06/09/15

06/04/15

04/01/15

06/05/15

English as a Second Language Teacher 06/01/15

Auburndale Elementary
Teacher

Shacklette Elementary
Teacher

Cochran Elementary

06/01/15

06/05/15

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical



NooprpwdhE

NogahswdhE

Name

Belt, Andrea J.

Boyd, Barbara A.
Boyd, Barbara A.
Boyd, Barbara A.
Peak-Willen, Karen E.

Thompson, Kenneth J.

Yarbrough, Edith D.

Name

Bennett, Nicole S.
Bennett, Nicole S.
Clark, Elizabeth A.
Clark, Elizabeth A.
Lynch, Shannon A.
Melzer, Katricia I.
Newton, Megan M.

AMENDMENTS

From

05/21/15
03/30/15
04/14/14
04/21/15
05/18/15
05/04/15
06/01/15

RESCISSIONS
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To

06/03/15
04/14/14
04/21/15
04/22/15
06/02/15
05/08/15
06/02/15

Effective
Date

05/04/15
05/07/15
03/18/15
05/20/15
05/13/15
04/23/15
05/20/15

Type Leave
Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Type Leave
Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Depend.
Medical



