THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING JUNE 11 – JULY 15, 2015.

### **LEAVES OF ABSENCE**

			Effective	
	<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	<u>Date</u>	Type Leave
1.	Adams, Greggory T.	ECE Teacher	06/01/15	Medical
		Myers Middle		
2.	Applegate, Christina A.	Teacher	05/22/15	Medical
		Carter Traditional Elementary		
3.	Atkinson, Heather L.	Teacher	06/01/15	Medical
		Greenwood Elementary		
4.	Batovsky, Lyndsay D.	ECE Teacher	05/28/15	Other
		Fern Creek High		
5.	Bell, Tina D.	Teacher	05/18/15	Medical
		Pleasure Ridge Park High		
6.	Bennett, Nicole S.	Teacher	05/21/15	Medical
		Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
7.	Bennett, Nicole S.	Teacher	06/02/15	Medical
		Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
8.	Brown, Lynn M.	Teacher	05/29/15	Medical
	•	Audubon Traditional Elementary		
9.	Bryant, Tina P.	Teacher	05/20/15	Other
	•	Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
10.	Bryant, Tina P.	Teacher	06/04/15	Other
	•	Roosevelt-Perry Elementary		
11.	Bryant, Tracy L.	Teacher	06/03/15	Medical
		Jefferson County Traditional Middle		
12.	Butcher, Katrina M.	Teacher	05/01/15	Medical
		Farnsley Middle		
13.	Butcher, Katrina M.	Teacher	05/27/15	Medical
		Farnsley Middle		
14.	Cartee, Jessica A.	Internet Cataloger	05/12/15	Medical
		C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center		
15.	Collier, Dimitra C.	Teacher	03/31/15	Medical
		Price Elementary		
16.	Collier, Dimitra C.	Teacher	05/06/15	Depend. Conval.
		Price Elementary		
17.	Cooper, Amanda L.	Resource Teacher	05/28/15	Depend. Conval.
		Frayser Elementary		
18.	Deljunco, Aymee	Teacher	05/26/15	Depend. Conval.
		Central High		
19.	Dowdell, Angela G.	Teacher	04/02/15	Medical
		Carter Traditional Elementary		
20.	Duke, Mark R.	Teacher	05/28/15	Military
		Bloom Elementary		
21.	Goodman, Barbara J.	Itinerant Teacher	05/29/15	Medical
		Slaughter Elementary		

22. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	04/28/15	Depend. Conval.
23. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	05/01/15	Depend. Conval.
24. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	05/05/15	Depend. Conval.
25. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	05/11/15	Depend. Conval.
26. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	05/20/15	Depend. Conval.
27. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	05/22/15	Depend. Conval.
28. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	05/29/15	Depend. Conval.
29. Gue, Lucretia S.	Teacher Frayser Elementary	06/02/15	Depend. Conval.
30. Hardy, Elizabeth J.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	05/20/15	Medical
31. Hayes, Krista K.	Teacher Moore Traditional School	05/11/15	Medical
32. Heitz, Joan E.	Teacher Watterson Elementary	05/11/15	Medical
33. Hodges, Tammy M.	Teacher Barret Traditional Middle	05/11/15	Medical
34. Huffman, Jerry B.	ECE Teacher Waller-Williams Environmental	05/28/15	Medical
35. Hunter, Ashley N.	Teacher Eisenhower Elementary	06/03/15	Medical
36. Jenkins, Brian G.	Teacher Rutherford Elementary	03/18/15	Medical
37. Jenkins, Brian G.	Teacher Rutherford Elementary	05/06/15	Medical
38. Jenkins, Brian G.	Teacher Rutherford Elementary	06/02/15	Medical
39. Jones, Douglas R.	Itinerant Teacher Smyrna Traditional Elementary	06/03/15	Other
40. Keeton, Anastacia C.	Teacher Lincoln Elementary	04/02/15	Depend. Conval.
41. Keeton, Anastacia C.	Teacher Lincoln Elementary	05/04/15	Depend. Conval.
42. Kelley, Barbara G.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	05/26/15	Medical
43. Kelley, Barbara G.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	05/28/15	Medical
44. Kelley, Barbara G.	ECE Teacher Young Elementary	06/01/15	Medical
45. Kenobbie, Elizabeth A.	Teacher Stuart Middle	10/29/14	Medical
46. LeFan, Deanna D.	ECE Teacher Breckinridge-Franklin Elementary	04/28/15	Medical

47. Little, Tracie L.	Teacher Stuart Middle	05/14/15	Medical
48. McCabe, Robin A.	ECE Teacher Highland Middle	05/21/15	Medical
49. McDonald, Adrianne E.	Teacher Coral Ridge Elementary	06/04/15	Medical
50. Meyer, Cindy E.	Itinerant Teacher Shacklette Elementary	05/26/15	Medical
51. Mills, Jennifer K.	Elementary School Counselor Camp Taylor Elementary	05/11/15	Medical
52. Mills, Jennifer K.	Elementary School Counselor Camp Taylor Elementary	05/21/15	Medical
53. Mitchell, Sherrita	Teacher Foster Traditional Academy	03/31/15	Medical
54. Ndife, Matrid K.	Teacher Kammerer Middle	05/18/15	Medical
55. Newton, Megan M.	ECE Teacher Carrithers Middle	06/03/15	Medical
56. O'Brien, Lindsay C.	Teacher Fairdale Elementary	05/18/15	Child Rearing
57. Olmstead, Camille B.	Teacher Western Middle	05/08/15	Medical
58. Olmstead, Camille B.	Teacher Western Middle	06/03/15	Medical
59. Owen, James M.	Teacher Farnsley Middle	05/11/15	Medical
60. Pahl-Cornelius, Alicia A.	Teacher Lassiter Middle	06/02/15	Medical
61. Pfaadt, Shawn C.	Teacher Pleasure Ridge Park High	06/01/15	Medical
62. Pletz, Matthew D.	ECE Teacher Price Elementary	04/20/15	Medical
63. Pletz, Matthew D.	ECE Instructional Assistant Price Elementary	04/22/15	Medical
64. Pletz, Matthew D.	ECE Instructional Assistant Price Elementary	04/24/15	Medical
65. Pletz, Matthew D.	ECE Instructional Assistant Price Elementary	04/29/15	Medical
66. Pletz, Matthew D.	ECE Teacher Price Elementary	05/01/15	Medical
67. Ray, Janice F.	Resource Teacher VanHoose Education Center	05/11/15	Medical
68. Ray, Janice F.	Resource Teacher VanHoose Education Center	05/29/15	Medical
69. Ray, Janice F.	Resource Teacher VanHoose Education Center	06/02/15	Medical
70. Roberts, Anita L.	Itinerant Teacher Cochran Elementary	06/01/15	Medical
71. Rolston, Rachel M.	Teacher Butler Traditional High	06/05/15	Medical

72. Ross, Carolyn A.	Early Childhood Teacher	05/19/15	Medical
73. Ross, Lauren S.	Kennedy Montessori Elementary Teacher Semple Elementary	05/13/15	Child Rearing
74. Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.	ECE Teacher Fern Creek High	05/29/15	Medical
75. Seebold, Margaret L.	Teacher St. Matthews Elementary	05/19/15	Medical
76. Shartzer, Sally H.	Teacher Bloom Elementary	05/29/15	Medical
77. Sipes, Krista L.	Technical Teacher Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park	03/30/15	Depend. Conval.
78. Stevenson, Lisa M.	ECE Teacher Waller-Williams Environmental	05/29/15	Medical
79. Taylor, Robin A.	English as a Second Language Teacher Newcomer Academy	04/30/15	Medical
80. Unseld-Dorsey, Shealonda	ECE Teacher Boys Haven	06/01/15	Medical
81. Vermillion, William A., Jr.	Teacher The Academy @ Shawnee	06/09/15	Medical
82. Wilburn-Brock, Cynthia G.	Secondary School Assistant Principal Phoenix School of Discovery	06/04/15	Depend. Conval.
83. Wimsatt, Elisha F.	Teacher Price Elementary	04/01/15	Depend. Conval.
84. Wimsatt, Mary Jo	Resource Teacher Cane Run Elementary	06/05/15	Medical
85. Woods, Kathryn A.	English as a Second Language Teacher Auburndale Elementary	06/01/15	Medical
86. Yarbrough, Edith D.	Teacher Shacklette Elementary	06/01/15	Medical
87. Young, Jamellia C.	Teacher Cochran Elementary	06/05/15	Medical

### **AMENDMENTS**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Type Leave
1.	Belt, Andrea J.	05/21/15	06/03/15	Medical
2.	Boyd, Barbara A.	03/30/15	04/14/14	Medical
3.	Boyd, Barbara A.	04/14/14	04/21/15	Medical
4.	Boyd, Barbara A.	04/21/15	04/22/15	Medical
5.	Peak-Willen, Karen E.	05/18/15	06/02/15	Medical
6.	Thompson, Kenneth J.	05/04/15	05/08/15	Medical
7.	Yarbrough, Edith D.	06/01/15	06/02/15	Medical

### **RESCISSIONS**

	Effective	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>	Type Leave
1. Bennett, Nicole S.	05/04/15	Medical
2. Bennett, Nicole S.	05/07/15	Medical
3. Clark, Elizabeth A.	03/18/15	Medical
4. Clark, Elizabeth A.	05/20/15	Medical
5. Lynch, Shannon A.	05/13/15	Medical
6. Melzer, Katricia I.	04/23/15	Depend.
7. Newton, Megan M.	05/20/15	Medical